505499483 05/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJAYKUMAR BHADABHAI SUTARIYA	02/12/2019
UMESH KUMAR JINWAL	02/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD., SUITE 100	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612-9220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16271018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: GPL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: GLENN P. LADWIG **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USF.400XTD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN P. LADWIG
SIGNATURE:	/GLENNPLADWIG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2NP7113-DEC-Assign-signed#page1.tif source=2NP7113-DEC-Assign-signed#page2.tif source=2NP7113-DEC-Assign-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505499483 REEL: 049314 FRAME: 0973

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I/we hereby declare that I/we believe I/we am/are the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application for United States letters patent, entitled, GLUTATHIONE-COATED NANOPARTICLES FOR DELIVERY OF MKT-077 ACROSS THE BLOOD-BRAIN BARRIER that was filed on February 8, 2019, Serial No. 16/271,018.

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I/we have reviewed and understand its contents, including the claims.

I/we hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability of the Invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

The UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 3802 Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100, Tampa, FL 33612-9220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

W:\DOCS\1074\USF.400XTD1\DEC\2NN7651.DOC/mv

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. USF,400XTD1

	nereunto set my hand this 12 day of
	<u> </u>
Address: 770	AYKUMAR BHADABHAI SUTARIYA 7 Tuscany Woods Drive npa, FL 33647
WITNESS:	
Signature:	Garg
Printed Name: For Charg	
Date: 02/12/2019	

W:\DOC\$\1074\USF400XTD1\DEC\2NN7651.DOC/mv

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049314 FRAME: 0975

Docket No. USF.400XTD1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this / day of
-fobruszy. 20_19	parties and the same of the sa
Signed _	Clart.
	UMESH KUMAR JANWAL
Address:	5021 Cypress Palms Lane, Apt. 14-5021
	Tampa, FL 33647
	8517 Island Breeze Ln #20,
WITNESS:	8517 Island Breeze Ln #20, Completerrace fl 33637
Signature: Fell Class	
Printed Name: Feng Cheng	
Date: 02/12/2019	

RECORDED: 05/30/2019